Chaquesoumissionnaire doit joindre à ses pièces administrnt;"M "'1 cnutionnement de soumission, acquitté à
la main, délivrée par un organisme ou une institution financ' - . 'réée par le Ministre chargé des finances
pour émettre les cautions dans le domaines des marchés publics dont la liste figure dans la pièce 10 du DDC
et dont le montant s'élève à deux cent soixante mille fr''1rr: CF4 (260 000). L'absence de la caution de
soumissiondélivrée par une banquede premier ordre ou un ' .~ ( 'lancier de première catégorie autorisé
par le Ministère chargé des Finances à émettre des cauti '" cadre des marchés publics, entraînera le
rejet pur et simple de l'offre.

[...]

COLEPs or PRIDEsOFT platforms, available at the addresses indicated above for the electronic version.
However, the online bidding is subject to the payment of the purchase fees of the Request for Quotation
File (RQF).

8- Estimated cost

The estimated cost of the operation followingpreliminary studies is thirteen million(13.000.000) F CFA

9-Bid bond

Each bidder must include in his administrative documents, a hand-endorsed bid bond, issued by a financial
body or institution approved by the Minister in charge of finance to issue bonds for public contracts and
whose list appears in document 10 of the Request for Quotation File (RQF), of an amount of two hundred
and sixty thousand (260 000) CFAF valid up to thirty (30) days beyond the initial date limit of the validity
of bids.

The absence of the bid bond issued by a first-rate bank or financial body of first category authorised by
the Minister in charge of Finance to issue bonds for public contracts shall lead to the immediate rejection